(a) Eight thousand dollars ($8,000) for up to 20 development lots and/or 
blocks in a subdivision or 20 units or less in a condominium plus a $5,000 
deposit. Attachment 2 is an example of a standard pre-development 
agreement that must be completed and submitted with the deposit and 
application.

(b) Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for over 21 development lots and/or 
blocks in a subdivision or in excess of 20 units in a condominium plus a
$5,000 deposit. Attachment 2 is an example of a standard pre-
development agreement that must be completed and submitted with the 
deposit and application.

[...]

For subdivision applications, all 0.3 metre reserve blocks shall not be included in 
the calculation of the applicable fee. 

(ii) If the conditions are to be changed on a draft-approved plan of subdivision or
condominium at the request of the applicant, a fee of one thousand seven
hundred ($1,700.) will be applied

(iii) The fee for processing an application for a By-law to remove Part Lot Control
pursuant to the Planning Act, RSO 1990 as amended shall be one thousand nine
hundred dollars ($1,900)

B) In addition to the above Fee Schedule, the applicant shall be responsible for any